71 N. Franklin Street, Wilkes-Barre, PA 18701 (570)823-5450 FAX(570)825-9926 PADEP40115/NYS11801

PENN LAKE C/O JILL ROSENSTOCK 1345 LAKEVIEW DRIVE WHITE HAVEN PA 18661 05/28/21

SAMPLE ID #: AD01082

SAMPLE DESCRIPTION: Main Beach

COLLECTION DATE/TIME: 05/25/21;11:15 SUBMITTAL DATE/TIME: 05/25/21;11:46

#### **RESULTS:**

ANALYSIS	UNITS	RESULTS	QUANT LIMIT	DATE ANALYZED	TIME ANALYZED	ANALYST	МЕТНОВ
E. coli (QT)	MPN/ 100 ml	12,	1	05/26/21	15:47	AMW	SM#9223B-QT
Incubation Start				05/25/21	15:16	AMW	SM#9223B-QT

This report is subject to the following terms and conditions. I. This report refuses must be manple as submitted. 2. All sample results are laboration reports are strong confidential. Results will not be instantial to all the confidential of the

Reviewed, Approved, and Respectfully Submitted by:



71 N. Franklin Street, Wilkes-Barre, PA 18-01 (5-0)823-5450 FAX(5-0)825-9926 PADEP40115 NYS11801

PENN LAKE C/O JILL ROSENSTOCK 1345 LAKEVIEW DRIVE WHITE HAVEN PA 18661 06/04/21

SAMPLE ID #: AD01309

SAMPLE DESCRIPTION: Main Beach

COLLECTION DATE/TIME: 06/02/21;11:15 SUBMITTAL DATE/TIME: 06/02/21;12:10

#### **RESULTS:**

ANALYSIS	UNITS	RESULTS	QUANT LIMIT	DATE ANALYZED	TIME ANALYZED	ANALYST	METHOD
E. coli (QT)	MPN/ 100 ml	9 ,	1	06/03/21	14:43	AMW	SM#9223B-QT
Incubation Start				06/02/21	14:14	AMW	SM#9223B-QT

This report is subject to the following terms and conditions: 1. This report relates only to the sample as submitted: 2. All sample results and laboratory reports are strictly confidential. Results will not be available laboratory reports are strictly confidential. Results will not be available to anyone except the involved customer unless writing author/ason is received. 3. The content of this report is for the information of the customer identified above only and it shall not be reprinted, published, or disclosed to any other party except in full. 4. Neither A. E. Kirby Memorial Health Center nor any of its employees shall be responsible or held liable for any claims, loss, or damages arising in consequence of reliance on this report or any default, error, or omission in its preparation or the tests conducted. 5. Test reports and test data are retained. If years from date of final test report and thin disposed of, unless instructed otherwise in writing.

Reviewed, Approved, and Respectfully Submitted by:



71 N. Franklin Street. Wilkes-Barre, PA 18701 (570)823-5450 FAX(570)825-9926 PADEP40115 NYS11801

PENN LAKE C/O JILL ROSENSTOCK 1345 LAKEVIEW DRIVE WHITE HAVEN PA 18661 06 11 21

SAMPLE ID #: AD01440

SAMPLE DESCRIPTION: Main Beach

COLLECTION DATE/TIME: 06/08/21;10:45 SUBMITTAL DATE/TIME: 06/08/21;11:53

#### **RESULTS:**

ANALYSIS	UNITS	RESULTS	QUANT LIMIT	DATE ANALYZED	TIME ANALYZED	ANALYST	METHOD
E. coli (QT)	MPN/ 100 ml	2 .	Ì	06/09/21	14:18	AMW	SM#9223B-QT
Incubation Start		<b></b>		06/08/21	13:46	AMW	SM#9223B-QT

This report is subject to the following terms and conditions: 1. This report relates only to the sample as submitted: 2. All sample results and laboratory reports are strictly confidential. Results will not be available laboratory reports are strictly confidential. Results will not be available to anyone except the invoiced outsomer intense written subhorization is received. 3. The content of this report is for the information of the susteme identified above only and it shall not be reprinted, published, or discussed to any other party except in full. 4. Notilite A. E. Kirby Memoral Health Critic may not fit a employees shall be responsible or need attack for any olarins, loss, or damages arising in consequence of reliance or this report or any default, error, or omission in its programation or the tests conducted. 5. Test reports and test data are related. The same from date of final test report and then disposed of, incess in structed observation in writing.

Reviewed, Approved, and Respectfully Submitted by:



71 N. Franklin Street, Wilkes-Barre, PA 18701 (570)823-5450 FAX(570)825-9926 PADEP40115 NYS11801

PENN LAKE C/O JILL ROSENSTOCK 1345 LAKEVIEW DRIVE WHITE HAVEN PA 18661 06/22/21

SAMPLE ID #: AD01824

SAMPLE DESCRIPTION: Main Beach

COLLECTION DATE/TIME: 06/17/21:10:40 SUBMITTAL DATE/TIME: 06/17/21;11:41

#### **RESULTS:**

ANALYSIS	UNITS	RESULTS	QUANT LIMIT	DATE ANALYZED	TIME ANALYZED	ANALYST	METHOD
E. coli (QT)	MPN/ 100 ml	5 .	1	06/18/21	13:56	AMW	SM#9223B-QT
Incubation Start	***			06/17/21	13:55	AMW	SM#9223B-QT

This report is subject to the following terms and conditions. 1. This report relates only to the sample as submitted. 2. All sample results and laboratory reports are strictly confidential. Results will not be available to anyone except the involved customer unless written authorization is received. 3. The content of this report is for the information of the customer identified above only and it shall not be reprinted, published, or disclosed to any other party except in full. 4. Neither A. E. Kirby Memorial fried in Center nor any of its employees shall be responsible or health also for any claims, loss, or disanges arising in consequence of reliance on this report or any default, error, or omission in its preparation or the tests conducted. 5. Test reports and test data are retained. (1) years from date of final less report and then disposed of, missis instruction denotes to marriage.

Reviewed, Approved, and Respectfully Submitted by:

# KIRBY MEMORIAL HEALTH CENTER

71 N. Franklin Street, Wilkes-Barre, PA 18701 (570)823-5450 FAX(570)825-9926 PADEP40115 NYS11801

PENN LAKE C/O JILL ROSENSTOCK 1345 LAKEVIEW DRIVE WHITE HAVEN PA 18661

06/28/21

SAMPLE ID #: AD01933

SAMPLE DESCRIPTION: Main Beach

COLLECTION DATE/FIME: 06/23/21;11:40 SUBMITTAL DATE/TIME: 06/23/21;12:25

#### **RESULTS:**

ANALYSIS	UNITS	RESULTS	QUANT LIMIT	DATE ANALYZED	TIME ANALYZED	ANALYST	METHOD
E. coli (QT)	MPN/ 100 ml	14 ,	1	06/24/21	14:21	AMW	SM#9223B-QT
Incubation Start				06/23/21	13:25	AMW	SM#9223B-QT

This report is subject to the following terms and conditions: 1. This report relates only to the sample as submitted: 2. All sample results and laboratory reports are strictly confidential. Results will not be available to anyone except the invoiced outstoner unless writing authorization is received: 3. The content of this report is for the information of the customer identified above only and it shall not be reprinted, published, or disclosed for any other part except in fully. 4. Neither A. E. Kirby Memorial Health Center nor any of its employees shall be responsible or held liable for any claims, loss, or damages arising in consequence of releance on this report or any default, error, or omission in its preparation or the tests conducted: 5. Tent reports and test data are returned 10, years from date of final test report and then disposed of, unless its acted otherwise in writing.

Reviewed, Approved, and Respectfully Submitted by:



71 N. Franklin Street, Wilkes-Barre, PA 18701 (570)823-5450 FAX(570)825-9926 PADEP40115 NYS11801

**PENN LAKE** C/O JILL ROSENSTOCK 1345 LAKEVIEW DRIVE WHITE HAVEN PA 18661 07 12.21

SAMPLE ID #: AD02230

SAMPLE DESCRIPTION: Main Beach

COLLECTION DATE/TIME: 07/06/21;10:10 SUBMITTAL DATE/TIME: 07/06/21:11:00

#### **RESULTS:**

ANALYSIS	UNITS	RESULTS	QUANT LIMIT	DATE ANALYZED	TIME ANALYZED	ANALYST	METHOD
E. coli (QT)	MPN/ 100 ml	6 .	1	07/07/21	14:57	AMW	SM#9223B-QT
Incubation Start				07/06/21	14:04	AMW	SM#9223B-QT

This report is surrout to the following terms and conditions: 1. This This report is surrout to the following terms and conditions: 1. This report relation only 10 to another some surrounded 2. All sample results and abortation reports are strictly confidential. Results will not be available to this report is for the information of the country. The content of this report is for the information of the customer isentified between only and it shall not be reprinted, published, at discussed to any other party except in full. 4. Norther A. E. Kirby Memoria, ifeature form any of its employees shall be responsible or final care for any claims, loss, or damages arising in consequence of relations for this report and default, error, or omission in its programation or the tests conducted. 3. Test reports and test data are retained to the season conducted. 5. Test reports and test data are retained to was from date of final test report and then disposed of misses in structed concerning in writing.

Reviewed, Approved, and Respectfully Submitted by:

## KIRBY MEMORIAL HEALTH CENTER

71 N. Franklin Street, Wilkes-Barre, PA 18701 (570)823-5450 FAX(570)825-9926 PADEP40115/NYS11801

PENN LAKE C/O JILL ROSENSTOCK 1345 LAKEVIEW DRIVE WHITE HAVEN PA 18661 07/19/21

SAMPLE ID #: AD02670

SAMPLE DESCRIPTION: Main Beach

COLLECTION DATE/TIME: 07/15/21;10:40 SUBMITTAL DATE/TIME: 07/15/21;11:16

#### **RESULTS:**

ANALYSIS	UNITS	RESULTS	QUANT LIMIT	DATE ANALYZED	TIME ANALYZED	ANALYST	METHOD
E. coli (QT)	MPN/ 100 ml	41 .	1	07/16/21	14:58	AMW	SM#9223B-QT
Incubation Start				07/15/21	14:16	AMW	SM#9223B-QT

This report is subject to the following terms and conditions: 1. This report relates only to the sample as submitted. 2. All sample results and laboratory reports are strictly confidential. Results will not be available to amone except the invoiced customer unless written authorization is received. 3. The content of this report is for the information of the customer identified above only and it shall not be reprinted, published, or disclosed to any other party except in full. 4. Neither A. E. Kirby Memorial Health Center nor any of its employees shall be responsible or held flable for any claims, loss, or damages ansing in consequence of reliance on this report or any default, error, or omission in its preparation or the tests conducted. 5. Test reports and test data are retained. If years from date of final test report and then disposed of, unless instructed otherwise in writing.

Reviewed, Approved, and Respectfully Submitted by:



71 N. Franklin Street, Wilkes-Barre, PA 18701 (570)823-5450 FAX(570)825-9926 PADEP40115/NYS11801

PENN LAKE C/O JILL ROSENSTOCK 1345 LAKEVIEW DRIVE WHITE HAVEN PA 18661

07/26/21

SAMPLE ID #: AD02870

SAMPLE DESCRIPTION: Main Beach

COLLECTION DATE/TIME: 07/22/21:11:00 SUBMITTAL DATE/TIME: 07/22/21;11:50

#### **RESULTS:**

ANALYSIS	UNITS	RESULTS	QUANT LIMIT	DATE ANALYZED	TIME ANALYZED	ANALYST	METHOD
E. coli (QT)	MPN/ 100 ml	22 .	1	07/23/21	14:34	AMW	SM#9223B-QT
Incubation Start		<del></del>		07/22/21	13:53	AMW	SM#9223B-QT

This report is subject to the following terms and conditions: 1. This report relates only to the sample as submitted. 2. All sample results and laboratory reports are strictly confidential. Results will not be available to amone except the invoiced customer unless written authorization is received. 3. The content of this report is for the information of the customer identified above only and it shall not be reprinted, published, or disclosed to any other party except in full. 4. Neither A. E. Kirby Memorial Health Center not any of its employees shall be responsible or held habbe for any claims, loss, or damages arising a omnequence of release on the tests conducted. 5. Test reports and test data are retained <sup>100</sup> years from date of final test report and then disposed of, indiess instructed otherwise in writing.

Reviewed, Approved, and Respectfully Submitted by:



71 N. Franklin Street, Wilkes-Barre, PA 18701 (570)823-5450 FAX(570)825-9926 PADEP40115/NYS11801

PENN LAKE C/O JILL ROSENSTOCK 1345 LAKEVIEW DRIVE WHITE HAVEN PA 18661 08/06/21

SAMPLE ID #: AD03165

SAMPLE DESCRIPTION: Main Pool

COLLECTION DATE/TIME: 08/03/21:11:00 SUBMITTAL DATE/TIME: 08/03/21;11:36

#### **RESULTS:**

ANALYSIS	UNITS	RESULTS	QUANT LIMIT	DATE ANALYZED	TIME ANALYZED	ANALYST	METHOD
E. coli (QT)	MPN/ 100 ml	17	1	08/04/21	15:01	AMW	SM#9223B-QT
Incubation Start				08/03/21	14:24	AMW	SM#9223B-QT

This report is subject to the following terms and conditions: 1. This report relates only to the sample as submitted: 2. All sample results and laboratory reports are smortly confidential. Results will not be available to invoice except the invoiced customer unless written authorization is received: 3. The accretion of this report is for the information of the customer identified howe only and it shall not be reprinted, published, or disclosed to any other party except in fall. 4. Norther A. E. Kirby Memorial rhealth former nor any of its employees shall be responsible or held darks for say darks. So, so damages arising in consequence of returned in the report of my default, error or consistion in its report of my default, error or consistion in its report of my default. The reports and test data are related: "Years from cate of Claimer reports and then disposed of, mices in section of the reports and then disposed of, mices in section of the reports and then disposed of, mices in section of the reports and then disposed of, mices in section of the reports and then disposed of, mices in section of the reports and then disposed of, mices in section of the reports and then disposed of the reports and then disposed of, mices in section of the reports and then disposed of the reports and the report and then disposed of the reports and the reports and the reports and the reports are reported to the reports are reported to the reports and the re

Reviewed, Approved, and Respectfully Submitted by:

71 N. Franklin Street, Wilkes-Barre, PA 187(1 (570)823-5450 FAX(570)825-9926 PADEP40115/NYS11801

PENN LAKE C/O JILL ROSENSTOCK 1345 LAKEVIEW DRIVE WHITE HAVEN PA 18661 08/17/21

SAMPLE ID #: AD03653

SAMPLE DESCRIPTION: Main Beach

COLLECTION DATE/TIME: 08/13/21;10:00 SUBMITTAL DATE/TIME: 08/13/21;10:43

### **RESULTS:**

ANALYSIS	UNITS	RESULTS	QUANT LIMIT	DATE ANALYZED	TIME ANALYZED	AŅALYST	METHOD
E. coli (QT)	MPN/ 100 ml	17	1	08/14/21	11:05	AMW	SM#9223B-QT
Incubation Start	<b>-</b>			08/13/21	11:05	AMW	SM#9223B-QT

This report is subject to the following terms and conditions. 1. This report peaces may be the sample as submitted. 2. All sample results and lank after reports are structy confidential. Results will not be available in each one over the instead customer unless written authorization is received. 3. The content of this report is for the information of the majorization above rely and it shall not be reprinted, published, or discussed to any other party excepts in Old. 4. Notice A. B. Kirby Memma, industry content more any of its employees shall be responsible or found to the first country case or distinger arising in consequence of temporary and account of the following and test data are returned. — see how the majorization of the last of first test reports and test data are returned.

Reviewed, Approved, and Respectfully Submitted by:

N. Franklin Street, Wilkes-Barra, PA. 18701. 1570,823-5450. F41, 170,823-9926. RADEPAULS NOSLISCO.

PENN LAKE C O JILL ROSENSTOCK

C O JILL ROSENSTOCK 1345 LAKEVIEW DRIVE WHITE HAVEN PA 18661 08 23 21

SAMPLE ID #: AD03843

SAMPLE DESCRIPTION: Main Beach

COLLECTION DATE/TIME: 08/20/21;09:50 SUBMITTAL DATE/TIME: 08/20/21;10:48

#### **RESULTS:**

ANALYSIS	UNITS	RESULTS	QUANT LIMIT	DATE ANALYZED	TIME ANALYZED	ANALYST	METHOD
E. coli (QT)	MPN/ 100 ml	88	1	08/21/21	11:10	JA	SM#9223B-QT
Incubation Start				08/20/21	11:09	AMW	SM#9223B-QT

This report is subject to the following terms and conditions: 1 This report relates only to the sample as submitted: 2. All sample results and laboratory reports are strictly confidential. Results will not be a habite to anyone except the involved quadrature unless written authorization is received: 3. The content of this report is for the information of the ensotmer identified above only and it shall not be reprinted, public head or disclosed to any other party except in full. 4. Neither A. 2. 13. % Memorial Health Center not any of its employees shall be responsible; held liable for any claims, loss, or damages ansing in consequer or reliance on this report or any default, error, or omission in its preparation or the tests conducted. 5. Test reports and test data as retained 10 years from date of final test report and then disposed. Cutoless instructed otherwise in writing.

Reviewed, Approved, and Respectfully Submitted by:

Danielle Cappellini, B.Sc., M.H.A. Director of Laboratory



71 N. Franklin Street, Wilkes-Barrs, P.A. 18701 (570)823-5450 FAX(57) 1825-9926 PADEP40115 NYS11801

PENN LAKE C/O JILL ROSENSTOCK 1345 LAKEVIEW DRIVE WHITE HAVEN PA 18661

09/01/21

SAMPLE ID #: AD03986

SAMPLE DESCRIPTION: Main Beach

COLLECTION DATE/TIME: 08/26/21;10:15 SUBMITTAL DATE/TIME: 08/26/21;11:20

#### **RESULTS:**

ANALYSIS	UNITS	RESULTS	QUANT LIMIT	DATE ANALYZED	TIME ANALYZED	ANALYST	METHOD
E. coli (QT)	MPN 100 ml	261	1	08/27/21	14:59	AMW	SM#9223B-QT
Incubation Start			-· -	08/26/21	14:05	AMW	SM#9223B-QT

Reviewed, Approved, an. Respectfully Submitted by:



71 N. Franklin Street, Wilkes-Barre, PA 18701 (570)823-5450 FAX(570)825-9926 PADEP40115/NYS11801

PENN LAKE C/O JILL ROSENSTOCK 1345 LAKEVIEW DRIVE WHITE HAVEN PA 18661

09/03/21

SAMPLE ID #: AD04047

SAMPLE DESCRIPTION: Main Beach

COLLECTION DATE/TIME: 08/30/21;09:00 SUBMITTAL DATE/TIME: 08/30/21;09:58

#### **RESULTS:**

ANALYSIS	UNITS	RESULTS	QUANT LIMIT	DATE ANALYZED	TIME ANALYZED	ANALYST	METHOD
E. coli (QT)	MPN/ 100 ml	59	1	08/31/21	14:33	AMW	SM#9223B-QT
Incubation Start				08 30 21	14:04	AMW	SM#9223B-QT

This report is subject to the following terms and conditions. 1. This report relates only to the sample as submitted. 2. All sample results and laboratory reports are strictly confidential. Results will not be available to anyone evecut the invoiced outstomer unless written subhorization is received. 3. The content of this report is for the information of the customer identified above only and it shall not be reprinted, published, or disclosed to any other party except in full. 4. Neither A. E. Kirby. Memorial Health Center nor any of its employees shall be responsible or held liable for any claims, loss, or damages arising in consequence of reliance on this report or any default, error, or omission in its preparation or the tests conducted. 5. Test reports and test data are retained 10 years from date of final test report and then disposed of, unless instructed otherwise in writing.

Reviewed, Approved, and Respectfully Submitted by: